
U-18 izlases pārbaudes spēles

Game summary
Date: 08.04.2022 Location: Daugavas ledus halle Start time: 11:00 End time: 12:52 Spec.: Game No.: 0

Latvijas U-18 izlase Latvijas izlases kandidāti1 : 10
(1:5, 0:3, 0:2, 0:0)

Referees Linespersons
ARTAMONOVS Arturs, TRANKALIS Elvijs BRIŅECS Raitis, DAVIDONIS Renārs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 0:37 : 3:29 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 1:23 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 2 0:41 : 4:41 0 : 0 0 : 0
Overtime 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 1 : 10 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 4 2:41 : 8:10 0 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LAT  29 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  LAT  35 GRIGALS Gustavs Dāvis Goalkeeper in
Goal 01:25 0:1 LAT EQ 14 BUKARTS Rihards BERGMANIS Arvils #65
Goal 01:42 1:1 LAT EQ 15 STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis BUKARTS Rodžers #23
Pen. 05:07 07:07 LAT  24 MATEIKO Ēriks Tripping
Pen. 07:36 09:05 LAT  15 STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis Hooking

Goal 09:05 1:2 LAT PP1 12 MARENIS Rihards BUKARTS Rihards #14, DŽERIŅŠ Andris
#25

Goal 13:55 1:3 LAT EQ 5 ČUKSTE Kārlis  
Goal 14:23 1:4 LAT EQ 79 SILKALNS Ģirts BARANOVSKIS Roberts #93
GK 14:23  LAT  29 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
GK 14:23  LAT  30 BRANTS Markuss Goalkeeper in
Goal 18:47 1:5 LAT EQ 22 ZEMĪTIS Jānis LAPINSKIS Oskars #83
Pen. 19:23 21:23 LAT  13 ANDŽĀNS Artūrs Interference
GK 20:00  LAT  30 BRANTS Markuss Goalkeeper out
GK 20:00  LAT  29 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper in

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 24:01 1:6 LAT EQ 12 MARENIS Rihards MAMČICS Roberts #55
Goal 33:11 1:7 LAT EQ 75 BĒRZIŅŠ Daniels LAPINSKIS Oskars #83
GK 33:11  LAT  29 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
GK 33:11  LAT  35 GRIGALS Gustavs Dāvis Goalkeeper out
GK 33:11  LAT  30 BRANTS Markuss Goalkeeper in
GK 33:11  LAT  30 BĒRZIŅŠ Patriks Goalkeeper in

Goal 39:41 1:8 LAT EQ 89 ZABUSOVS Patriks KAĻĶIS Roberts #58, ČUKSTE Kārlis #5

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 42:51 44:51 LAT  32 OŠENIEKS Ernests Tripping
Pen. 43:32 45:32 LAT  13 URBANOVIČS Kristers High sticking
Goal 46:50 1:9 LAT EQ 73 SMIRNOVS Deniss BARANOVSKIS Roberts #93
Goal 50:29 1:10 LAT EQ 97 VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus ZABUSOVS Patriks #89

Tripping
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Pen. 53:08 55:08 LAT  3 SIMANOVIČS Alekss
Pen. 56:52 58:52 LAT  6 LOČMELIS Dans High sticking
GK 60:00  LAT  30 BRANTS Markuss Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  LAT  30 BĒRZIŅŠ Patriks Goalkeeper out

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
No events during the period

Goalkeeper records
Latvijas U-18 izlase
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

29 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis 0 0 0.00 27:34
30 BRANTS Markuss 0 0 0.00 32:26

Latvijas izlases kandidāti
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 BĒRZIŅŠ Patriks 0 0 0.00 26:49
35 GRIGALS Gustavs Dāvis 0 0 0.00 33:11

Team statistics

Latvijas U-18 izlase (LAT) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D SIMANOVIČS Alekss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D KRŪKLĪTIS Mārtiņš Krišs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F STRĀDNIEKS Kevins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F LOČMELIS Dans 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F RULLERS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F LIVŠICS Davids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F POĻAKOVS Otto Pauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F STREIKIŠS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D URBANOVIČS Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D JURČENKO Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D LAŠKOVS Elvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F BOROZINSKIS Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ZĪLE Zigmārs Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D KURBAKA Viktors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F BUKARTS Rodžers 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F MATEIKO Ēriks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D ĻEINS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F NAZARENKO Erasts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F VILMANIS Sandis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Latvijas izlases kandidāti (LAT) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D ČUKSTE Kārlis 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F MARENIS Rihards 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D ANDŽĀNS Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F BUKARTS Rihards 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F ZEMĪTIS Jānis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F DŽERIŅŠ Andris 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 D OŠENIEKS Ernests 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 D MATEIKO Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Page 2 / 3 Document opened: 05.09.2025 (21:25) LHF_protocol_LAT_LAT_20220408_0_15562.pdf



55 D MAMČICS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

58 D KAĻĶIS Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

65 D BERGMANIS Arvils 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

73 F SMIRNOVS Deniss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

75 F BĒRZIŅŠ Daniels 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

79 F SILKALNS Ģirts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

83 F LAPINSKIS Oskars 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

89 F ZABUSOVS Patriks 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

93 F BARANOVSKIS Roberts 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 10 11 21 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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